## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 366 by Senator Ward

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 13, after " <u>visitation</u> " delete the remainder of the line and line 14 and insert the following:
4 5 6	"if the parents of the child are not married or cohabitating with a person in the manner of married persons or if the parents of the child have filed a petition for divorce:"
7	AMENDMENT NO. 2
8 9 10	On page 2, delete line 7 and insert the following:  "C. Before making any determination under Subparagraph B(1) or (2)  of this Article, the court shall hold a"
11	AMENDMENT NO. 3
12	On page 2, line 8, after "provided" and before "R.S. 9:345" delete "for in" and insert "by"
13	AMENDMENT NO. 4
14	On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, change "C." to "D."
15	AMENDMENT NO. 5
16 17	On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "Subparagraphs (B)(1) and" to "Subparagraph B(1) or"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 6
19	On page 2, between lines 12 and 13, insert the following:
20 21 22 23	"(1) A parent's fundamental constitutional right to make decisions concerning the care, custody, and control of their own children and the traditional presumption that a fit parent will act in the best interest of their children."
24	AMENDMENT NO. 7
25	On page 2, at the beginning of line 13, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
26	AMENDMENT NO. 8
27	On page 2, at the beginning of line 15, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
28	AMENDMENT NO. 9
29	On page 2, at the beginning of line 17, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
30	AMENDMENT NO. 10

Page 1 of 2

On page 2, delete lines 19 through 20 in their entirety

31

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "<u>D.</u>" and insert "E."